
Statement showing funds released to various States/ UTs for 
“Up-gradation and Strengthening of Emergency facilities in Govt. 
Hospital located on National Highways”: - 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
State/UT  

Name of the Hospital/File No.  Amount 
Sanctioned  
(Rs in 
Lakhs) 

Year/ Date 
of sanction  

 
1. 

 
Assam 

 
Distt.Hospital, Nalbari 

 
150.00 

 
2002-03  

2. Arunachal 
Pradesh 

General Hospital, Pasighat  
 
General Hospital,    
 Naharlangun 
General Hospital,  
 Naharlangun 

  59.00 
 
116.97 
 
  30.00  

2000-01  
 
2001-02  
 
2004-05  
  

3. Andhra 
Pradesh 

Govt. Hospital, Nellore  
 
Govt. Hospital  
Kurnool 
Govt. Hospital 
Kakinada 
King George Hosp. 
Vishakhapatnam  
Govt. General  Hospital, 
Vijayawada 
SVRR Govt. General Hospital, 
Tirupati 
Distt. Hospital, Srikulam 
Distt. Hospital, Rajamundry 
Distt. Hospital, Eluru 
 

150.00   
 
150.00   
 
150.00   
 
150.00  
 
150.00   
 
150.00  
 
150.00 
150.00 
148.28 
 
 

2003-04  
 
2003-04  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06 
 
2006-07  
 
2006-07  
 
2006-07 
2006-07 
2006-07 
 
 

 4. Bihar  Patna Medical College Hospital, 
Patna  
Indira Gandhi Instt. of Medical 
Sciences. Patna 
Model Bikram Referral Centre, 
Patna 
General Hospital Aunsi, 
Madhubani  
Sadar Hospital Chapra , Saran 

53.00   
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
62.00  
 
150.00   

1999-2000  
 
2001-02  
 
2001-02  
 
2001-02  
 
2003-04  

5. Chhattisg
arh 

Pt. JNM Medical College, Raipur 109.00   2002-03  

6. Chandigar
h 

Govt. Medical College & 
Hospital Chandigarh 

86.00   2004-05  

 
Contd………..



 
7. Daman & 

Diu  
D & N. 
Haveli  

Govt. Hospital , Daman 
 
Shri Vinoba Bhave Civil Hospital 
Silvasa  

106.00     
  

 
150.00   

2004-05  
 

 
2005-06  

8. Gujarat  General Hospital, 
Nadiad Distt. Kheda 
 
Civil Hospital, Ahmedabad 
(Z 28016/33/2002-H) 
Pt. Deen Dyal Upadhayaya 
Hospital, Rajkot 
General Hospital,Palampur,  
 
Distt. Banskantha   
New Civil Hospital, Surat  
Guru Gobind Singh Hospital, 
Jamnagar  
General Hospital, Amreli 
General Hospital, Valsad 
General Hospital, Mehsana 
General Hospital, Sola, Distt. 
Ahmedabad 

150.00  
 
 
150.00  
 
146.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
150.00 
150.00  
 
136.11  

2001-02  
 
 
2002-03  
 
2003-04  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2006-07 
2006-07 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 

9. Goa  Hospicio Hospital, Margao 142.00   2002-03  
10. Haryana  General Hospital, Karnal  

 
Govt. Hospital, Sirsa  
 
General Hospital, Rewari 
 
General Hospital, Yamuna 
Nagar 
General Hospital, Ambala 

150.00   
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00 

1999-2000  
 
2003.04  
 
2004-05  
 
2005-06  
 
2006-07  

11. Himachal 
Pradesh 

Indira Gandhi Medical College & 
Hospital Shimla 
Regional Hospital, Kullu 
Regional Hospital, Bilaspur 

147.00  
 
150.00  
150.00 

2002-03  
 
2006-07 
2007-08 

12 Jammu & 
Kashmir 

Govt. Hospital, Murgund (J &K) 
 
Trauma Hospital Ramban, Doda 
 
SNM (District) Hospital, Leh  
 
Kargil District Hospital, Kargil  
 
Govt. Hospital, Gund 
 
Govt. Hospital, Qazigund  
 
PHC Mahanpur, Kathua  
 
Emergency Hospital, Thatri,  

150.00 
 
  75.00 
 
150.00 
 
150.00 
 
150.00 
 
150.00 
 
131.38 
 
141.75 

2001-02 
 
2004-05 
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 

 
Contd……….



 
 
13. Jharkhan

d  
Distt. Hospital Hazaribagh 
 

150.00  
  

2005-06 
 

 14. Kerala  General Hospital Ernakulam  
 
Medical College, Kozhikode 
  
Medical College, 
Thiruvananthapuram 
Medical College, Kottayam 
 
Distt. Hospital, Palakkad 
Taluk Headquarters Hospital, 
Neyaattinkara  

150.00   
 
142.00  
 
144.86  
 
146.25  
 
150.00 
 
150.00 

2001-02  
 
2002-03  
 
2004-05  
 
2005-06  
 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 

15. Karnataka  Sanjay Ganghi Accident Hospital 
& Research Institute, Bangalore. 
Sri Jaya Chamarajendra  
Hospital, Hassan 

136.50  
 
150.00   

2002-03  
 
2004-05  

16. Madhya 
Pradesh  

Maharaja Yashwant Rao  
 
Hospital Indore Distt. Hospital 
Shivpuri  
G.R.Medical College Gwalior 
 
Madhav Nager Hospital, Ujjan  
 
Distt. Hospital, Shahdol 
 
Distt. Hospital, Ratlam 
 
Distt. Hospital, Guna  

97.00  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
  
101.97  
  
148.83 l 
 
148.83  
 
150.00  

1999-00  
 
2003-04  
 
2004-05  
 
2004-05 
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  

 17. Maharash
tra  

Distt. Hospital, Nasik 
General Hospital, Vashi,  
Mahatma Gandhi Instt. of 
Medical Sciences, Wardha 

129.00  
150.00 
 
150.00 

2004-05  
2006-07 
 
2006-07 

 18. Mizoram  Civil Hospital, Lunglei 
 
Civil Hospital, Aizawl 

58.30 
 
74.30 

2001-02 
25.9.2001 
2001-02 
25.9.2001 

19. Manipur  JN Hospital, Imphal  
 
Distt. Hospital, Senapati 

149.92  
 
112.76   

2002-03  
 
2004-05  
 

 
 
 

Contd………..



 
20. Nagaland Govt. Hospital, Medziphema 

 
Civil Hospital,Chozuba 
 
Civil Hospital, Wokha  
Civil Hospital, Pfitsero 
 
Tismuniyer CHC Kohima  
Naga Hospital, Kohima 
 
Police Hospital, Chumkedima, 
Kohima 
 

144.00  
 
143.26   
 
143.26  
143.26  
 
149.65  
150.00 
 
149.40  

2002-03  
 
2004-05  
 
2005-06 
2004-05  
 
2005-06 
2006-07 
 
2006-07 
 

21. Orissa  SCB Medical college Hospital, 
Cuttack 
VSS Medical College & Hospital, 
Burla  
MKCG Medical College &  
Hospital, Berhampur  
Rourkela Govt. Hospital  

150.00   
 
150.00  
 
 
150.00   
150.00  

2003-04  
 
2006-07  
 
 
2006-07  
2006-07 

22. Pondicher
ry 

General Hospital, Mahe 
 
Govt. General Hospital, Yanam 
 
Govt. General Hospital, Karaikal 
 

78.00   
 
150.00  
 
146.50  
 

2000-01  
 
2004-05  
 
2004-05 

23. Punjab Distt. Hospital, Amritsar 
Distt. Hospital, Jalandhar 
Sub-Distt. Hospital, Pathankot 

150.00 
150.00 
150.00 

2006-07 
2006-07 
2006-07 

24. Rajasthan Govt. Hospitals, Shahapura, 
Kishangarh, Bhim and Sojat city 
Distt. Hospital, Bharatpur 
 
Distt. Hospital, Sikar 

116.80  
 
150.00  
 
150.00  

2003-04  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06 

25. Sikkim  STNM Hospital, Gangtok 
 
Distt. Hospital, Singtam 

70.00 
  
150.00  

2000-01  
 
2004-05  

 
26. 

 
Tirpura  

 
Tripura Sundari, Hospital, 
Udaipur 

 
70.00  

 
2000-01  

 
 
 

Contd……….



 
27. Tamil 

Nadu 
Distt. Headquarters Hospital, 
Perambur 
Distt. Headquarters 
Hopital,Omalur 
Govt. Headquarters Hospital, 
Villupuram 
Medical College 
Hospital,Chengalpattu 
Medical College & 
Hospital,Thanjavur 
 
Govt. Hospital,Tambaram 
 
Govt. Hqrs. Hospital, Melur 
 
Govt. Hqrs. Hospital 
Tensaki 
Govt. Hqrs. Hospital, 
Padmanabhapuram 
Govt. Hqrs. Hospital, Cuddalore 
 
Govt. Hqrs. Hospital, Namakkal 
 
Govt.Hqrs.Hospital, Walajah, 
Vellore 

105.00   
 
105.00  
 
143.00  
 
 
150.00  
  
150.00 
 
150.00  
 
150.00  
 
 150.00  
 
 150.00  
 
 150.00  
 
 150.00  
  
150.00  
   

2001-02  
 
2003-04  
 
2003-04  
 
 
2003-04  
 
2004-05  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
2005-06  
 
 2005-06  
 
2005-06  
  

28. Uttar 
Pradesh 

King George Medical College, 
Lucknow  
 
Distt, Hospital, Rai Bareli 
 
Disttl. Hospital,  
Shahjahanpur 

150.00  
 
 
150.00  
 
150.00 
  

2000-01  
 
 
2004-05  
 
2004-05  
 

29. Uttranchal Doon Hospital, Dehradun 
(Since withdrawn and diverted 
funds to Roorkee). 
 
Goverdhan Tiwari  
Base Hospital, Almora 
 
 
Distt. Hospital, Gopeshwar, 
Chamoli 
 
Combind Hospital  
Roorkee 
(Fresh fund not given- diverted 
from Doon)                                      

150.00 
 
 
  
150.00 
  
  
 
150.00 
  
 
150.00  
 
 
 

2002-03  
 
 
 
2002-03  
 
 
 
2003-04  
 
 
2006-07 
 
 
 

30. West 
Bengal 

SD Hospital  Kharagpur 
(Midnapore) 

150.00   2006-07 
 

 


